

Shahera Nagar Palika, Shahera					
Name of Work: Bid Documents for Providing and Laying RCC Gutter at various location at Kaalol Nagarpalika, Dist: Panchmahal under SJMMSVY Grant					
SCHEDULE - "B9"					
Name of Work : Providing and Laying RCC Gutter with Slab from Man Sarovar to Derol Station Road Chowkdi for Kalol nagarpalika.					
Item No.	Item	Total Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
1	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) R.C.C. work				
		35.20	1030.81	cu.m	36,284.51
2	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead. (A) Loose or soft soil				
		64.40	117.08	cu.m	7,539.95
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3-coarse sand : 6-hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth				
		15.60	2980.90	cu.m	46,502.04
4	Providing laying controlled cement concrete M-250 work with curing complete including the cost of form work and excluding the rate of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Upto floor two level Ground Floor ( A ) Foundations footings Base of columns and mass concrete.				
		16.00	4345.02	cu.m	69,520.32
5	Providing laying controlled cement concrete M-250 work with curing complete including the cost of form work and excluding the rate of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in. Upto floor two level Ground Floor (B) Walls, from top of foundation level upto floor two level				
		40.70	4687.41	cu.m	1,90,777.59
6	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position compl upto floor two level				
		8905.00	76.21	Kg	6,78,650.05
7	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches. plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each disposed layer by ramming and watering.				
		32.80	130.39	cu.m	4,276.79
8	Providing and Fixing SFRC Perforated Cover as per approvals of Engineer In charge				
		2.00	2525.00	Sqmt	5,050.00
	<b>Total Amount</b>				<b>10,38,601.25</b>
	Add 18% GST Charge				1,86,948.23
	Add 2% Contingency Charge				20,772.03
	Add 1% QC Charge				10,386.02
	Total Amount				12,56,707.53
	<b>Say</b>				<b>12,56,710.00</b>